

D-20

The Pr. Accountant General v. Ashok Kumar Sharma

CWP No.6466 of 2025

07.07.2025 Present: Mr. Tara Chand Chauhan, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Ashok K. Verma, Advocate, for the respondent.

CMP No.15077 of 2025

Notice. Mr. Ashok K. Verma, Advocate accepts notice.

The present application is allowed and the additional documents are ordered to be taken on record, subject to just exceptions, for the proper decision of the case. The application stands disposed of.

Copy of the documents stand supplied to the learned counsel for the non-applicant in Court today.

CWP No.6466 of 2025

To come up for consideration on **26.08.2025**.

(G.S. Sandhawalia)
Chief Justice

7th July, 2025
(priti)

(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge