

**The Pr. Accountant General (A&E), Himachal Pradesh Versus**  
**Ashok Kumar Sharma**

**CWP No.6466 of 2025**

[Item D-29]

26.08.2025

Present: Mr. Tara Chand Chauhan, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Piyush Chandel, Advocate for Mr. Ashok K. Verma, Advocate, for the respondent.

A request for adjournment is made by counsel appearing for the respondent.

Prayer not opposed.

Accordingly, the proceedings are deferred for four weeks.

List on **08.10.2025.**

**(G.S. Sandhawalia)**  
**Chief Justice**

**(Ranjan Sharma)**  
**Judge**

August 26, 2025  
*(Bhardwaj/Himani)*