

**The Principal Accountant General (A&E) H.P. vs. Ashok Kumar  
Sharma**

**CWP No. 6466 of 2025**

**Item No. P-1**

**08.10.2025** Present: Mr. Tara Chand Chauhan, Advocate, for the  
petitioner.

Mr. Ashok Kumar Verma, Advocate, for the  
respondent.

The case has been listed in the production list. It is  
already 4:30 p.m. Accordingly, the proceedings are deferred to

**11.11.2025.**

**(G. S. Sandhawalia)**  
**Chief Justice**

**(Jiya Lal Bhardwaj)**  
**Judge**

**8<sup>th</sup> October, 2025**  
(sanjeev)