

The Principal Accountant General vs. Ashok Kumar Sharma

Item No. D-36

CWP No. 6466 of 2025

11.11.2025 Present: Mr. Tara Chand Chauhan, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Piyush Chandel, Advocate, for Mr. Ashok K. Verma, Advocate, for the respondent.

Reply not filed. Needful be done before the next date of hearing.

List on **17.12.2025**.

(G. S. Sandhwalia)
Chief Justice

(Jiya Lal Bhardwaj)
Judge

11th November, 2025
(sanjeev)