

Item No.D-22

**The Principal Accountant General vs. Ashok Kumar
Sharma**

CWP No.6466 of 2025

07.05.2026 Present: Mr. Tara Chand Chauhan, Advocate, for the petitioner.
Mr. Ashok Kumar Verma, Advocate, for the respondent.

Reply, as prayed, be filed on or before the next date of
hearing. List on **30.06.2026**.

**(G.S. Sandhawalia)
Chief Justice**

**(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge**

May 07, 2026 (KS)